1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 823, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 1, delete section 1
1.3	Page 3, line 15, delete " <u>draft</u> "
1.4	Page 3, line 16, delete everything after "assessment"
1.5	Page 3, line 17, delete "the assessment is final. The provider shall also receive a copy
1.6	of" and insert a comma
1.7	Page 5, lines 11 and 14, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
1.8	Page 5, after line 19, insert:
1.9	"(m) If an eligibility update is completed within 90 days of the previous face-to-face
1.10	assessment and documented in the department's Medicaid Management Information System
1.11	(MMIS), the effective date of eligibility for programs included in paragraph (k) is the date
1.12	of the previous face-to-face assessment when all other eligibility requirements are met."
1.13	Page 7, delete lines 13 to 15 and delete lines 28 to 32
1.14	Page 8, delete lines 18 to 21
1.15	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.16	Page 14, line 18, delete "and"
1.17	Page 14, line 24, delete the period and insert " <u>; and</u> "
1.18	Page 14, after line 24, insert:
1.19	"(8) the individual community living support base wage equals 20 percent of the
1.20	Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI MetroSA average wage for licensed practical
1.21	and licensed vocational nurses (SOC code 29-2061); and 80 percent of the Minneapolis-St.
1.22	Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI MetroSA average wage for nursing assistants (SOC code

1.23 <u>31-1014).</u>"

DP/JG

- Page 17, line 16, after the period insert "(a)" 2.1 Page 17, line 17, after "housing with services establishments" insert "where elderly 2.2 waiver customized living or 24-hour customized living is provided, and home care providers" 2.3 Page 17, line 20, delete "the following" 2.4 Page 17, line 21, after "measures" insert "in the following four categories" 2.5 Page 17, after line 30, insert: 2.6 "(b) The commissioner shall use the measures developed under this subdivision to create 2.7 a provider report card where the results of the measures are available to the public." 2.8 Page 18, line 25, delete "2018" and insert "2019" 2.9
- 2.10 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.11 Amend the title accordingly